
	

Calendar of Opportunities for Lent 2026 at St. Michael

Sunday, February 15 - Rite of Sending 
for four catechumens and inscribing of  
names in the Book of the Elect

Wednesday, February 18 - Ash Wednesday
9:00am Mass with Ashes
Noon - Liturgy of the Word with Ashes 
1:30pm Mass with Ashes for Greenwich Catholic School 
6:00pm Mass with Ashes
7:00pm Soup and Bread Lenten meal

Thursday, February 19
	 Exposition and Adoration 9:30am- 7:00pm 

Confessions 9:30 -11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm  
Benediction 7:00pm followed by “breaking open”  
the scriptures for the following Sunday.

Friday, February 20 - Stations of the Cross 6:00pm

Sunday, February 22 - First Sunday of Lent 
The Temptation in the Desert;  
Rite of Election at Cathedral with Bishop 4:00pm

Thursday, February 26  
Exposition and Adoration 9:30am- 7:00pm  
Confessions 9:30 -11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm  
Benediction 7:00pm followed by  
“breaking open” the scriptures 

Friday, February 27 - Stations of the Cross  6:00pm

Sunday, March 1 - Second Sunday of Lent 
The Transfiguration 

Thursday, March 5 
Exposition and Adoration 9:30am- 7:00pm  
Confessions 9:30 -11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm  
Benediction 7:00 pm followed by  
“breaking open” the scriptures 

Friday, March 6 - Stations of the Cross  6:00pm

Saturday, March 7 - Vigil of Third Sunday of Lent
Anointing of the Sick at 5:15pm mass 

Sunday, March 8 - Third Sunday of Lent
The Woman at the Well; First Scrutiny

Thursday, March 12 
Exposition and Adoration 9:30am- 7:00pm 
Confessions 9:30 -11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm  
Benediction 7:00pm followed by  
“breaking open” the scriptures 

Friday, March13 - Stations of the Cross  6:00pm
(led by the youth of CYM Beyond)

Saturday, March 14  
Put Your House in Order 9:45am  

end of life considerations.
Corporal Work of Mercy 9:50-11:00am  

deliver pre-packed groceries to elderly residents at  
245 King Street in Port Chester.

Sunday, March 15 - Fourth Sunday of Lent
The Man Born Blind; Second Scrutiny

Thursday, March 19 
Exposition and Adoration 9:30am- 7:00pm 
Confessions 9:30 -11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm  
Benediction 7:00pm followed by  
“breaking open” the scriptures 

Friday, March 20 - Stations of the Cross  6:00pm

Sunday, March 22 - Fifth Sunday of Lent 
The Raising of Lazarus; Third Scrutiny 

Tuesday, March 24 
First night of three for Parish Mission 7:15pm

Wednesday, March 25  
Second night of three for Parish Mission 7:15pm

Thursday, March 25 
Exposition and Adoration 9:30am- 7:00pm 
Confessions 9:30 -11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm  
Benediction 7:00 pm 
Final night of Parish Mission 7:15pm

Friday, March 27 - Stations of the Cross  6:00pm

Saturday, March 28 
Corporal Work of Mercy 6:30-9:30am 

assist with organizing and monitoring the food 
pantry at Don Bosco.

Holy Week
Sunday, March 29 - Palm Sunday

Wednesday, April 1 
Exposition, Adoration and Benediction 
(transferred from Thursday);  
Confessions 9:30-11:30 am, 5:00-7:00 pm followed 
by “breaking open” the scriptures for the Triduum. 

Holy Thursday, April 2
Liturgy 7:00pm; reposition of the Sacrament; 
Night prayer 9:15pm 

Good Friday, April 3 
Morning prayer 9:00am  
Confessions noon-2:30pm 
Liturgy 3:00pm 
Stations of the Cross 6:00pm  
(led by children in Faith Formation)  
Night prayer 9:15pm 

Saturday, April 4 
Morning prayer 9:00am 
Easter Vigil Liturgy 8:00pm  
(followed by reception for the four neophytes)

Easter Sunday, April 5 
Masses at 8am, 9:45am (plus easter egg hunt), 
11am, noon; no 5:15pm


